226     | General Product Catalogue
Accessories
Steel Range
Floor Standing
Section Profile for cable entry, SCE
Description: For sealing the cable entry between gland plates. Forms a tight seal
around cables and fills gaps to prevent dust from entering. The foam is
pre-fitted in the section profile that can be easily mounted in the bottom
plates thanks to its click-in fixing solution. An alternative to the bottom
late gasket kit BG01.
Material: Extruded PVC section profile. Gasket: adhesive foam with cross-section
of 30 x 25 mm.
Pack quantity: 1 set consisting of 2 click-in section profiles with foam rubber.
For enclosure
W Item no.
600 SCE600
800 SCE800
1000 SCE1000
1200 SCE1200
SCE, Gland plate, section profile for cable entry, floor standing, , Gland plate, section profile for cable entry, floor standing, SCE
Cable entry foam and bottom
plate gasket, BG
Description: The bottom of the enclosure is sealed by the use of an adhesive
gasket applied on to the frame around the openings at the bottom of
the enclosure. The cables are sealed by the addition of adhesive foam
placed between the bottom plates. The elasticity and the size of this
foam ensures a tight seal around most cables.
Pack quantity: 1.6 m adhesive foam (30 x 25 mm) and 6 m adhesive gasket (4.5 x 8 mm).
For 1600 mm wide enclosures please order 2 sets.
Item no.
BG01
BG, Gland plate, foam, floor standing, , Gland plate, foam, floor standing, BG
Inside cable fixing bar, CAB
Description: Mounted above the bottom plates. Holds standard cable clamps CAC
to secure incoming cables. Fully adjustable in depth. When EMC
shielded earthing cables are connected to the support bar the Faraday
effect will be kept intact for maximum EMI shielding.
Material: 2 mm zinc plated steel.
Pack quantity: 2 bars with mounting accessories.
Mounting requirement: Add CAC clamps depending on diameter of the cable(s).
For enclosure
W Item no.
400 CAB400
600 CAB600
800 CAB800
1000 CAB1000
1200 CAB1200
CAB, Cable entry, fixing bars, inside, floor standing, , Cable entry, fixing bars, inside, floor standing, CAB